L I N E A R
FlexileLG
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 09/23/24
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
24V    Flexile LG - Linear
Project: Type:
• Lighted surface illuminates 360° uniformly without any shadowing
• Multiple lengths with factory attached connection for secure fi t

35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Order Guide
Specifications
Output
Available CCT 2300K 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K
Lumens (lm/ft) 300 325 333 N/A 345
Beam Angle 360°
Efficacy (lm/W) 66.6 72.4 74 N/A 76.6
CRI 95 95 95 95 95
Electrical
Dimming TRIAC, ELV, MLV, 0-10V, DMX
Input Voltage 24V DC
Power Consumption (W/ft) 4.5
Maximum Electrical Run 20’
Physical
Dimensions (DIA) PC Tube 1.15”
Dimensions (DIA) Flexile 0.98”
Material (Flexile) Silicone
Material (Tube) PC
Storage Temperature -0°C / -32°F ~ 60°C / 140°F
Working Temperature  -20°C / -68°F ~ 55°C / 131°F
Certification and Testing
Certification cULus, CE, RoHS, IK08
Environment Dry Locaiton
Rated Hours (TM80) 70,000 hrs.
Warranty 3 Years
R
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 09/23/24
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
24V    Flexile LG - Linear
Mounting Options
Suspension
Factory standard 72” suspension
cable with side outlet hardware
can be adjusted and fi eld cut for
specifi c application height
(Included with fi xture)
Telescoping Arm
Optional Telescoping bracket
extends to a maximum length of
24” and a minimum of 13”
(Sold separately)
Power Line
A small notch on the end of the PC tube allows for
the power lead to rise up and out, producing
end-to-end light within the tube length
Cable Feed Direction
Power Feed Direction
Mounting Points
Two suspension points are pre-molded onto PC tube for precise weight distribution
Telescoping Arm
Optional Telescoping bracket
extends to a maximum length of
24” and a minimum of 13”
(Sold separately)
10’
24V    Flexile LG - Linear
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 09/23/24
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Photometrics Note: Data is based on 3000K
1.7 FT
5.0 FT
8.3 FT
10 FT
1.3’
4’
5.3’
7.9’
0.76 FC
0.09 FC
0.03 FC
0.02 FC